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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

William and Mary [W&M-VA]    Coach: Matt Crispino

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   50 Free
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   23.13 Y L F

 2 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   23.17 Y P

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   23.25 Y F

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsSara Shaner   23.48 Y F

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsSara Shaner   23.64 Y P

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner   23.70 Y F

 7 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKristin Fimian   23.81 Y F

 8 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner   23.89 Y P

 9 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKristin Fimian   23.90 Y P

 10 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMegan Howard   24.05 Y F

 11 1/28/2012 DelawareSara Shaner   24.10 Y F

 12 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMegan Howard   24.11 Y P

 13 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian   24.14 Y F

 14 1/14/2012 Virginia TechMegan Howard   24.26 Y F

 15 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonMolly Emeryx24.30 Y L F

 16 10/15/2011 at RichmondMegan Howard   24.31 Y L F

 17 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   24.32 Y F

 18 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaSara Shaner   24.34 Y F

 19 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider   24.37 Y P

 20 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMegan Howard   24.38 Y L F

 21 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMegan Howard   24.39 Y L F

 22 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetSara Shaner   24.41 Y F

 23 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider   24.43 Y F

 24 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   24.46 Y P

 25 10/15/2011 at RichmondMegan Howard   24.50 Y F

 26* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMegan Howard   24.51 Y F

 26* 10/8/2011 TowsonMegan Howard   24.51 Y F

 28 1/14/2012 Virginia TechSara Shaner   24.53 Y F

 29 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian   24.60 Y P

 30 1/28/2012 DelawareMegan Howard   24.61 Y F

 31 *I 10/14/2011 HowardMolly Emery   24.64 Y F

 32* 10/15/2011 at RichmondSara Shaner   24.67 Y F

 32* 10/8/2011 TowsonSara Shaner   24.67 Y F

 34 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetGabrielle Mizerak   24.72 Y L F

 35 *I 10/14/2011 HowardHailey Hewitt   24.81 Y F

 36* 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKristin Fimian   24.84 Y F

 36* 1/28/2012 DelawareKristin Fimian   24.84 Y F

 38 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMolly Emery   24.85 Y F

 39 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo   25.03 Y T

 40 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonLiza McDevitt   25.04 Y F

 41 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKelly Fini   25.08 Y P

 42 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaGreta Schneider   25.13 Y F

 43* *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt   25.21 Y P

 43* 10/15/2011 at RichmondGabrielle Mizerak   25.21 Y L F

 45 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiza McDevitt   25.29 Y F

 46 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGreta Schneider   25.36 Y F

 47 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetGabby Famularo   25.40 Y L F

 48* 1/28/2012 DelawareGreta Schneider   25.46 Y F

 48* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaGabby Famularo   25.46 Y F

 50 10/15/2011 at RichmondKristin Fimianx25.47 Y F

 51* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabby Famularo   25.48 Y P

 51* 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmily Bart   25.48 Y F

 53* 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonGreta Schneider   25.61 Y F

 53* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaJen Bentley   25.61 Y L F

 55 10/29/2011 at DavidsonGabby Famularo   25.62 Y F

 56 10/8/2011 TowsonGabby Famularo   25.64 Y F

 57* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaEmily Bart   25.67 Y L F

 57* 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonEmily Bart   25.67 Y F
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 59 10/15/2011 at RichmondKristin Fimian   25.79 Y L F

 60 10/14/2011 HowardEmily Bart   25.85 Y F

 61 10/15/2011 at RichmondGabby Famularo   25.95 Y F

 62 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKelly Fini   25.96 Y F

 63 10/14/2011 HowardGabby Famularo   26.06 Y F

 64 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetGabby Famularo   26.20 Y F

 65 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonChrista Ann Saundersx26.22 Y L F

 66 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKelly Finix26.42 Y L F

 67 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKatie Thomas   26.52 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   100 Free
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsSara Shaner   50.95 Y P

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery   51.08 Y P

 3 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery   51.12 Y F

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   51.14 Y P

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   51.16 Y F

 6 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsSara Shaner   51.22 Y F

 7 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner   51.60 Y P

 8 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   51.61 Y L F

 9 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner   51.62 Y F

 10 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery   51.64 Y F

 11 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery   51.85 Y P

 12 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   51.89 Y P

 13 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak   51.91 Y P

 14 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak   52.17 Y F

 15 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareMolly Emery   52.37 Y F

 16 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechMolly Emery   52.43 Y F

 17 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   52.44 Y L F

 18 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKristin Fimian   52.45 Y P

 19 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetSara Shaner   52.56 Y F

 20 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMolly Emery   52.58 Y F

 21 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaSara Shaner   52.65 Y F

 22 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini   52.72 Y L F

 23 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider   52.83 Y P

 24 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   52.84 Y F

 25 1/28/2012 DelawareSara Shaner   52.89 Y F

 26 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt   52.96 Y F

 27 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt   53.04 Y P

 28 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonMolly Emery   53.10 Y F

 29 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGabrielle Mizerak   53.19 Y L F

 30 1/14/2012 Virginia TechSara Shaner   53.20 Y F

 31 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMolly Emery   53.27 Y L F

 32 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMolly Emery   53.32 Y L F

 33 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini   53.33 Y F

 34* 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider   53.35 Y F

 34* 10/8/2011 TowsonMegan Howard   53.35 Y L F

 36 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini   53.36 Y P

 37 1/28/2012 DelawareMegan Howard   53.50 Y F

 38 10/8/2011 TowsonSara Shaner   53.52 Y F

 39 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiza McDevitt   53.68 Y F

 40 10/15/2011 at RichmondSara Shaner   53.69 Y F

 41 10/15/2011 at RichmondMegan Howard   53.72 Y F

 42* 10/29/2011 at DavidsonSara Shaner   53.73 Y F

 42* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley   53.73 Y P

 44 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonLiza McDevitt   53.78 Y F

 45 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKelly Fini   53.81 Y L F

 46 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonHailey Hewitt   54.04 Y F

 47 1/14/2012 Virginia TechMegan Howard   54.34 Y L F

 48 1/28/2012 DelawareGabrielle Mizerak   54.43 Y L F

 49 10/14/2011 HowardJen Bentley   54.52 Y F

 50* *I 1/28/2012 DelawareLiza McDevitt   54.69 Y F

 50* *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKelly Fini   54.69 Y L F

 52 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKelly Fini   54.70 Y P

 53 10/29/2011 at DavidsonRebecca Spicher   54.76 Y L F

 54 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKelly Fini   54.78 Y F

 55 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKatie Thomas   54.85 Y F

 56 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiza McDevitt   54.93 Y F

 57 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiza McDevitt   54.96 Y F

 58 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetGabrielle Mizerak   55.03 Y F

 59 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiza McDevitt   55.07 Y F
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 60 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo   55.09 Y F

 61 *I 10/14/2011 HowardKelly Fini   55.10 Y F

 62* *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKelly Fini   55.12 Y L F

 62* 10/8/2011 TowsonJen Bentley   55.12 Y L F

 64 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLaura Matthews   55.16 Y L F

 65 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian   55.20 Y P

 66 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondKelly Finix55.22 Y F

 67 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabby Famularo   55.25 Y P

 68* *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKelly Fini   55.35 Y F

 68* *I 1/28/2012 DelawareKelly Fini   55.35 Y L F

 70 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo   55.42 Y P

 71 10/8/2011 TowsonKristin Fimian   55.46 Y F

 72 *I 10/14/2011 HowardBrodde Lamb   55.48 Y F

 73 10/14/2011 HowardKristin Fimianx55.57 Y L F

 74 10/14/2011 HowardDevin Henryx55.76 Y L F

 75 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonCaylyn Tate   55.80 Y F

 76 10/29/2011 at DavidsonJen Bentley   55.97 Y L F

 77 10/29/2011 at DavidsonGabby Famularo   56.07 Y F

 78 1/28/2012 DelawareKristin Fimian   56.09 Y L F

 79 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGreta Schneider   56.24 Y L F

 80 10/8/2011 TowsonLiz Glenn   56.27 Y L F

 81 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaGabby Famularo   56.47 Y F

 82 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGabby Famularo   56.59 Y F

 83 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMeghan Baker   56.73 Y P

 84 10/29/2011 at DavidsonEmily Bart   56.93 Y L F

 85 10/8/2011 TowsonEmily Bart   56.94 Y L F

 86 1/28/2012 DelawareGabby Famularo   56.98 Y L F

 87 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKatie Thomas   57.06 Y F

 88 10/15/2011 at RichmondGabby Famularox57.18 Y F

 89 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRobyn Endsley   57.54 Y P



Licensed To: College of William & Mary HY-TEK's TEAM MANAGER 6.0   1/31/2013  Page 5

Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 Free
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery 1:48.67 Y F

 2 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery 1:48.89 Y P

 3 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery 1:49.19 Y P

 4 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery 1:51.12 Y F

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley 1:51.48 Y P

 6 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley 1:51.67 Y F

 7 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate 1:51.87 Y L F

 8 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate 1:52.21 Y P

 9 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechMolly Emery 1:52.27 Y F

 10 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMolly Emery 1:52.31 Y F

 11 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley 1:52.54 Y F

 12 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate 1:52.58 Y F

 13 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley 1:52.89 Y P

 14 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley 1:53.24 Y L F

 15 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate 1:53.40 Y F

 16 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsSara Shaner 1:53.65 Y P

 17 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 1:53.96 Y L F

 18 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini 1:54.12 Y F

 19 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKayla O'Malley 1:54.22 Y F

 20 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 1:54.25 Y F

 21 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMolly Emery 1:54.26 Y F

 22 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 1:54.34 Y P

 23 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate 1:54.53 Y P

 24 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonHailey Hewitt 1:54.56 Y F

 25 1/28/2012 DelawareJen Bentley 1:54.61 Y F

 26 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKatie Thomas 1:54.65 Y P

 27 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaSara Shaner 1:54.79 Y F

 28 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner 1:54.90 Y P

 29* 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKayla O'Malley 1:54.93 Y P

 29* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas 1:54.93 Y P

 31 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetJen Bentley 1:55.43 Y F

 32 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini 1:55.49 Y P

 33 1/14/2012 Virginia TechJen Bentley 1:55.60 Y F

 34* *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondHailey Hewitt 1:55.65 Y F

 34* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaGabrielle Mizerak 1:55.65 Y F

 36 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner 1:55.67 Y F

 37 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaHailey Hewitt 1:55.69 Y F

 38 1/28/2012 DelawareGabrielle Mizerak 1:55.74 Y F

 39 10/15/2011 at RichmondJen Bentley 1:55.80 Y F

 40 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonCaylyn Tate 1:55.81 Y F

 41 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetRebecca Spicher 1:56.27 Y F

 42 10/14/2011 HowardRebecca Spicher 1:56.71 Y F

 43 10/8/2011 TowsonGabrielle Mizerak 1:56.72 Y F

 44 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKelly Fini 1:57.11 Y P

 45 10/29/2011 at DavidsonJen Bentley 1:57.42 Y F

 46 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKatie Thomas 1:57.53 Y F

 47 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKelly Fini 1:57.56 Y F

 48 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMeghan Baker 1:57.69 Y P

 49 10/14/2011 HowardKatie Thomas 1:57.71 Y F

 50 10/29/2011 at DavidsonSara Shaner 1:57.79 Y F

 51 10/14/2011 HowardCaylyn Tate 1:57.84 Y F

 52 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn 1:57.88 Y P

 53 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo 1:57.89 Y P

 54 10/15/2011 at RichmondGabrielle Mizerak 1:58.17 Y F

 55 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKelly Fini 1:58.20 Y F

 56 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonKelly Fini 1:58.45 Y F

 57 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo 1:58.65 Y F

 58 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLaura Matthews 1:58.77 Y F

 59 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMeghan Baker 1:58.92 Y P
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Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

 60 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareKelly Fini 1:59.25 Y F

 61 1/28/2012 DelawareKatie Thomas 1:59.31 Y F

 62 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondKelly Finix1:59.90 Y F

 63 10/8/2011 TowsonKristin Fimian 2:00.31 Y F

 64 *I 10/14/2011 HowardLaura Matthews 2:00.34 Y F

 65 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMegan Howard 2:00.48 Y P

 66 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKelly Fini 2:00.51 Y F

 67 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabby Famularo 2:00.73 Y P

 68 10/15/2011 at RichmondDevin Henryx2:00.75 Y F

 69 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKelly Fini 2:01.36 Y F

 70 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonGabby Famularo 2:02.98 Y F

 71 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondShelby Randallx2:09.59 Y F
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Individual Top Times
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Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   500 Free
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery 4:48.86 Y P

 2 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery 4:50.88 Y F

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley 4:54.60 Y F

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate 4:54.76 Y P

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate 4:54.78 Y F

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate 4:55.12 Y F

 7 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley 4:57.02 Y P

 8 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate 4:57.58 Y P

 9 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery 4:58.08 Y F

 10 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsRebecca Spicher 5:00.30 Y P

 11 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsRebecca Spicher 5:00.76 Y F

 12 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery 5:01.02 Y P

 13 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 5:01.32 Y F

 14 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 5:01.49 Y P

 15 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonJen Bentley 5:02.36 Y F

 16 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMolly Emery 5:02.59 Y F

 17 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetCaylyn Tate 5:02.82 Y F

 18 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Glenn 5:03.50 Y P

 19 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetJen Bentley 5:05.06 Y F

 20 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaJen Bentley 5:06.28 Y F

 21 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley 5:06.31 Y P

 22 1/14/2012 Virginia TechJen Bentley 5:06.54 Y F

 23 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetRebecca Spicher 5:06.56 Y F

 24 1/28/2012 DelawareCaylyn Tate 5:06.94 Y F

 25 10/15/2011 at RichmondRebecca Spicher 5:07.07 Y F

 26 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonBrodde Lamb 5:07.08 Y F

 27 10/15/2011 at RichmondJen Bentley 5:07.26 Y F

 28 1/14/2012 Virginia TechCaylyn Tate 5:07.41 Y F

 29 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo 5:07.74 Y F

 30 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechBrodde Lamb 5:08.39 Y F

 31 1/28/2012 DelawareJen Bentley 5:08.41 Y F

 32 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaCaylyn Tate 5:08.47 Y F

 33 10/8/2011 TowsonJen Bentley 5:08.91 Y F

 34 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMeghan Baker 5:09.39 Y P

 35 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGabby Famularo 5:09.52 Y P

 36 10/8/2011 TowsonCaylyn Tate 5:10.25 Y F

 37 10/29/2011 at DavidsonCaylyn Tate 5:10.36 Y F

 38 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaRebecca Spicher 5:10.83 Y F

 39 10/15/2011 at RichmondCaylyn Tate 5:10.95 Y F

 40 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKelly Fini 5:11.30 Y P

 41 *I 10/14/2011 HowardMolly Emery 5:11.37 Y F

 42 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonHailey Hewitt 5:11.65 Y F

 43 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabby Famularo 5:11.68 Y P

 44 10/29/2011 at DavidsonRebecca Spicher 5:11.89 Y F

 45 10/29/2011 at DavidsonJen Bentley 5:11.95 Y F

 46 1/28/2012 DelawareMeghan Baker 5:12.03 Y F

 47 1/14/2012 Virginia TechRebecca Spicher 5:13.26 Y F

 48 *I 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKelly Fini 5:13.77 Y P

 49 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn 5:14.07 Y P

 50 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMeghan Bakerx5:14.29 Y F

 51 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMeghan Baker 5:14.42 Y F

 52 10/14/2011 HowardLiz Glenn 5:16.28 Y F

 53 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalShelby Randall 5:16.29 Y P

 54 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLiz Glenn 5:17.17 Y F

 55 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMeghan Baker 5:18.48 Y P

 56 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMeghan Baker 5:19.06 Y F

 57 10/14/2011 HowardMeghan Baker 5:21.23 Y F

 58 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareKelly Fini 5:22.00 Y F

 59 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonKelly Fini 5:22.35 Y F
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 60 10/14/2011 HowardGabby Famularo 5:34.21 Y F
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Women   1000 Free
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate10:03.24 Y F

 2 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate10:13.12 Y F

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsRebecca Spicher10:19.71 Y F

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley10:21.33 Y F

 5 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaCaylyn Tate10:22.17 Y F

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley10:22.23 Y F

 7 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher10:24.37 Y F

 8 1/28/2012 DelawareCaylyn Tate10:25.83 Y F

 9 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetCaylyn Tate10:26.13 Y F

 10 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaJen Bentley10:26.20 Y F

 11 10/29/2011 at DavidsonCaylyn Tate10:27.17 Y F

 12 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonBrodde Lamb10:27.71 Y F

 13 10/8/2011 TowsonCaylyn Tate10:27.82 Y F

 14 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMeghan Baker10:31.02 Y F

 15 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMeghan Baker10:31.32 Y F

 16 10/8/2011 TowsonRebecca Spicher10:31.99 Y F

 17 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareMolly Emery10:32.01 Y F

 18 10/8/2011 TowsonJen Bentley10:32.45 Y F

 19 10/15/2011 at RichmondCaylyn Tate10:33.48 Y F

 20 1/28/2012 DelawareMeghan Baker10:34.26 Y F

 21 10/29/2011 at DavidsonJen Bentley10:34.58 Y F

 22 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMeghan Baker10:36.12 Y F

 23 10/15/2011 at RichmondRebecca Spicher10:37.60 Y F

 24 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMeghan Baker10:38.17 Y F

 25 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMeghan Baker10:39.76 Y F

 26 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetJen Bentley10:41.45 Y F

 27 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonRebecca Spicher10:43.30 Y F

 28 10/15/2011 at RichmondMeghan Baker10:47.61 Y F

 29 1/28/2012 DelawareGabby Famularo10:58.80 Y F

 30 10/14/2011 HowardDevin Henry10:59.32 Y F

 31 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonDevin Henry11:00.99 Y F

 32 10/14/2011 HowardGabby Famularo11:09.42 Y F

 33 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaShelby Randall11:15.43 Y F

 34 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonShelby Randall11:16.84 Y F

 35 *I 10/14/2011 HowardShelby Randall11:17.34 Y F

 36 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonShelby Randall11:23.64 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   1650 Free
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsCaylyn Tate16:38.27 Y F

 2 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate16:53.08 Y F

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsJen Bentley17:10.41 Y F

 4 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher17:11.46 Y F

 5 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalJen Bentley17:11.63 Y F

 6 1/14/2012 Virginia TechCaylyn Tate17:12.35 Y F

 7 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetCaylyn Tate17:14.41 Y F

 8 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsRebecca Spicher17:20.32 Y F

 9 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMeghan Baker17:21.88 Y F

 10 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMeghan Baker17:27.47 Y F

 11 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMeghan Baker17:41.56 Y F

 12 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetJen Bentley17:46.20 Y F

 13 1/14/2012 Virginia TechRebecca Spicher17:53.68 Y F

 14 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGabby Famularo18:28.81 Y F

 15 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechShelby Randall18:49.61 Y F
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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   100 Back
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt   55.56 Y F

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews   55.71 Y F

 3 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery   55.76 Y P

 4 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalMolly Emery   55.81 Y F

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Glenn   55.96 Y F

 6 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt   56.01 Y P

 7 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMolly Emery   56.14 Y L F

 8 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews   56.17 Y P

 9 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Glenn   56.41 Y P

 10 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper   56.58 Y F

 11 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews   56.91 Y F

 12 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews   57.14 Y P

 13 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn   57.33 Y P

 14 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonMolly Emery   57.37 Y F

 15 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiz Glenn   57.39 Y F

 16 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper   57.45 Y P

 17* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn   57.47 Y F

 17* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn   57.47 Y L F

 19 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper   57.55 Y L F

 20 1/28/2012 DelawareLiz Glenn   57.71 Y F

 21 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiz Glenn   57.78 Y F

 22 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt   57.86 Y F

 23 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiz Glenn   57.95 Y L F

 24 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiz Glenn   58.00 Y L F

 25 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKatie Thomas   58.21 Y P

 26 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaMolly Emery   58.27 Y F

 27 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiz Glenn   58.31 Y F

 28 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaHailey Hewitt   58.49 Y L F

 29 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteChrista Ann Saunders   58.56 Y P

 30 10/8/2011 TowsonLiz Glenn   58.61 Y F

 31 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiz Glenn   58.64 Y F

 32* *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetSammie Cooper   58.74 Y F

 32* *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt   58.74 Y P

 34 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteChrista Ann Saunders   58.89 Y F

 35 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas   58.93 Y P

 36 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiz Glenn   59.17 Y L F

 37 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetSammie Cooper   59.33 Y L F

 38 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKatie Thomas   59.34 Y F

 39 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKatie Thomas   59.41 Y F

 40 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLaura Matthews   59.49 Y F

 41 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley   59.50 Y P

 42 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareLaura Matthews   59.54 Y F

 43 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondSammie Cooper   59.56 Y F

 44 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKatie Thomas   59.64 Y L F

 45 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechSammie Cooper   59.76 Y F

 46 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGabrielle Mizerak   59.79 Y F

 47 10/8/2011 TowsonKatie Thomas   59.88 Y F

 48 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaSammie Cooper 1:00.08 Y F

 49 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonSammie Cooper 1:00.22 Y F

 50 *I 10/14/2011 HowardSammie Cooper 1:00.37 Y F

 51 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiz Glenn 1:00.41 Y F

 52 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaSammie Cooper 1:00.48 Y L F

 53 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian 1:00.60 Y P

 54 10/15/2011 at RichmondKatie Thomas 1:00.74 Y F

 55 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLaura Matthews 1:00.90 Y L F

 56 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKristin Fimian 1:01.50 Y F

 57 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonMegan Howard 1:01.73 Y F

 58 10/29/2011 at DavidsonGabrielle Mizerak 1:01.92 Y F

 59 1/28/2012 DelawareChrista Ann Saunders 1:02.17 Y F
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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

 60 10/29/2011 at DavidsonDevin Henry 1:02.56 Y L F

 61 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaChrista Ann Saunders 1:02.67 Y L F

 62 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKristin Fimian 1:02.77 Y L F

 63 10/8/2011 TowsonChrista Ann Saunders 1:02.80 Y F

 64 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLiza McDevitt 1:03.38 Y F

 65 10/29/2011 at DavidsonChrista Ann Saunders 1:03.50 Y F

 66 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetShelby Randall 1:03.99 Y F

 67 1/28/2012 DelawareDevin Henry 1:04.08 Y F

 68 *I 10/14/2011 HowardKelly Fini 1:04.46 Y F

 69 10/14/2011 HowardMeghan Baker 1:05.18 Y F
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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 Back
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt 1:58.22 Y F

 2* *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt 1:58.60 Y P

 2* 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Glenn 1:58.60 Y F

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Glenn 1:59.73 Y P

 5 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn 2:00.03 Y F

 6* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Glenn 2:00.83 Y P

 6* *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt 2:00.83 Y F

 8 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechHailey Hewitt 2:02.16 Y F

 9 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper 2:02.62 Y F

 10 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiz Glenn 2:02.64 Y F

 11 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiz Glenn 2:02.69 Y F

 12 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiz Glenn 2:02.77 Y F

 13 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaHailey Hewitt 2:02.80 Y F

 14 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteChrista Ann Saunders 2:03.30 Y F

 15 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonHailey Hewitt 2:03.35 Y F

 16 1/28/2012 DelawareLiz Glenn 2:03.45 Y F

 17 10/8/2011 TowsonLiz Glenn 2:03.65 Y F

 18 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas 2:03.76 Y F

 19 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper 2:03.78 Y P

 20 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKatie Thomas 2:03.85 Y P

 21 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiz Glenn 2:03.94 Y F

 22 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiz Glenn 2:04.42 Y F

 23 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteChrista Ann Saunders 2:04.71 Y P

 24 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt 2:05.36 Y P

 25 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas 2:05.78 Y P

 26 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsDevin Henry 2:06.60 Y P

 27 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKatie Thomas 2:07.30 Y F

 28 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetSammie Cooper 2:07.77 Y F

 29 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonSammie Cooper 2:08.33 Y F

 30 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKatie Thomas 2:08.49 Y F

 31 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonSammie Cooper 2:08.62 Y F

 32 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondMolly Emery 2:08.74 Y F

 33 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLaura Matthews 2:08.81 Y F

 34 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKatie Thomas 2:09.14 Y F

 35 1/28/2012 DelawareKatie Thomas 2:09.21 Y F

 36 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalDevin Henry 2:09.70 Y P

 37 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetDevin Henry 2:09.71 Y F

 38 10/14/2011 HowardKatie Thomas 2:09.77 Y F

 39 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLaura Matthews 2:10.66 Y F

 40 10/15/2011 at RichmondKatie Thomas 2:10.73 Y F

 41 10/8/2011 TowsonDevin Henry 2:11.14 Y F

 42 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKayla O'Malley 2:11.33 Y F

 43 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaDevin Henry 2:11.59 Y F

 44 1/14/2012 Virginia TechDevin Henry 2:12.06 Y F

 45 1/28/2012 DelawareKayla O'Malley 2:12.61 Y F

 46 1/28/2012 DelawareDevin Henry 2:12.74 Y F

 47 10/14/2011 HowardKristin Fimian 2:15.59 Y F

 48 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonMeghan Baker 2:16.13 Y F

 49 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonEmma Carpenter 2:25.36 Y F
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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   100 Breast
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsEmily Bart 1:03.92 Y F

 2 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsEmily Bart 1:03.97 Y P

 3 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiza McDevitt 1:04.28 Y F

 4 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 1:04.53 Y F

 5 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 1:04.57 Y F

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 1:04.67 Y P

 7 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiza McDevitt 1:05.09 Y P

 8 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 1:05.41 Y P

 9 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Collins 1:05.48 Y P

 10 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Collins 1:05.53 Y F

 11 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 1:06.03 Y F

 12 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 1:06.47 Y P

 13 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiz Collins 1:06.65 Y F

 14 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareLiza McDevitt 1:06.68 Y F

 15 1/14/2012 Virginia TechEmily Bart 1:06.89 Y F

 16 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiza McDevitt 1:06.98 Y F

 17 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaEmily Bart 1:07.09 Y F

 18 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiz Collins 1:07.22 Y F

 19 1/28/2012 DelawareEmily Bart 1:07.35 Y F

 20 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider 1:07.58 Y P

 21 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteGreta Schneider 1:07.73 Y F

 22 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiza McDevitt 1:07.74 Y F

 23 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiz Collins 1:07.85 Y F

 24 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiza McDevitt 1:07.96 Y F

 25 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiza McDevitt 1:07.99 Y F

 26 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmily Bart 1:08.02 Y F

 27 10/8/2011 TowsonLiz Collins 1:08.19 Y F

 28 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiza McDevitt 1:08.22 Y F

 29 10/8/2011 TowsonEmily Bart 1:08.48 Y F

 30 10/15/2011 at RichmondEmily Bart 1:08.50 Y F

 31 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLiz Collins 1:08.57 Y F

 32 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiz Collins 1:08.65 Y F

 33 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLaura Matthews 1:08.66 Y F

 34 1/28/2012 DelawareLiz Collins 1:08.68 Y F

 35 *I 10/14/2011 HowardBrodde Lamb 1:08.72 Y F

 36 10/29/2011 at DavidsonEmily Bart 1:08.92 Y F

 37 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalShelby Randall 1:09.06 Y P

 38 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 1:09.18 Y P

 39 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSara Shaner 1:09.46 Y P

 40 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonLaura Matthews 1:09.57 Y F

 41 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 1:09.72 Y P

 42 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmma Carpenter 1:10.01 Y F

 43 1/28/2012 DelawareEmma Carpenter 1:10.19 Y F

 44 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonSara Shaner 1:10.28 Y F

 45 10/8/2011 TowsonEmma Carpenter 1:10.35 Y F

 46 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiz Collins 1:10.74 Y F

 47 10/29/2011 at DavidsonEmma Carpenter 1:10.91 Y F

 48 10/14/2011 HowardSara Shaner 1:10.99 Y F

 49 *I 10/14/2011 HowardRobyn Endsley 1:11.28 Y F

 50 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRobyn Endsley 1:11.32 Y P

 51 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonGabrielle Mizerak 1:12.28 Y F
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Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 Breast
 1 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsEmily Bart 2:17.11 Y P

 2 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsEmily Bart 2:17.27 Y F

 3 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteEmma Carpenter 2:18.53 Y F

 4 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiza McDevitt 2:18.66 Y F

 5 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 2:20.20 Y F

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 2:20.41 Y P

 7 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 2:20.43 Y F

 8 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiza McDevitt 2:20.88 Y P

 9* *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 2:22.60 Y F

 9* 1/14/2012 Virginia TechEmily Bart 2:22.60 Y F

 11 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 2:22.84 Y F

 12 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 2:23.02 Y P

 13 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 2:23.18 Y P

 14 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 2:23.65 Y F

 15 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaEmily Bart 2:23.78 Y F

 16 1/28/2012 DelawareEmily Bart 2:23.93 Y F

 17 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteEmma Carpenter 2:23.95 Y P

 18 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 2:24.10 Y P

 19 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetBrodde Lamb 2:24.66 Y F

 20 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Collins 2:24.78 Y P

 21 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLiz Collins 2:25.10 Y F

 22 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 2:25.18 Y P

 23 10/29/2011 at DavidsonEmily Bart 2:25.29 Y F

 24 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLiz Collins 2:25.71 Y F

 25 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmily Bart 2:25.72 Y F

 26 10/15/2011 at RichmondEmily Bart 2:25.93 Y F

 27 10/8/2011 TowsonLiz Collins 2:26.65 Y F

 28 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonBrodde Lamb 2:26.79 Y F

 29 10/15/2011 at RichmondLiz Collins 2:27.64 Y F

 30 10/8/2011 TowsonEmma Carpenter 2:27.84 Y F

 31 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLaura Matthews 2:28.19 Y F

 32 1/28/2012 DelawareLiz Collins 2:28.22 Y F

 33 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLiz Collins 2:28.24 Y F

 34 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonMolly Emery 2:28.26 Y F

 35 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLaura Matthews 2:28.81 Y F

 36 10/8/2011 TowsonEmily Bart 2:28.98 Y F

 37 10/15/2011 at RichmondEmma Carpenter 2:29.51 Y F

 38 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiza McDevitt 2:29.62 Y F

 39* *I 1/28/2012 DelawareLaura Matthews 2:29.80 Y F

 39* *I 10/14/2011 HowardLiza McDevitt 2:29.80 Y F

 41 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaEmma Carpenter 2:30.03 Y F

 42 1/28/2012 DelawareEmma Carpenter 2:30.48 Y F

 43 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLaura Matthews 2:30.63 Y F

 44 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalShelby Randall 2:31.18 Y P

 45 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalDevin Henry 2:32.14 Y P

 46 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiz Collins 2:33.20 Y F

 47 10/29/2011 at DavidsonDevin Henry 2:33.60 Y F

 48 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonDevin Henry 2:34.77 Y F

 49 10/14/2011 HowardRebecca Spicher 2:35.19 Y F

 50 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaShelby Randallx2:40.87 Y F

 51 *I 10/14/2011 HowardShelby Randall 2:42.09 Y F
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Individual Top Times

Times since: 01-Jul-11     Times until: 30-Jun-12

Number of Top Times: All   Show Yards Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   100 Fly
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt   55.21 Y F

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsHailey Hewitt   55.40 Y P

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak   55.83 Y P

 4 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   56.09 Y P

 5 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsMegan Howard   56.10 Y F

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   56.37 Y F

 7 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak   56.71 Y P

 8 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsKristin Fimian   56.88 Y P

 9 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper   57.09 Y F

 10 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt   57.12 Y F

 11 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian   57.68 Y F

 12 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak   57.73 Y F

 13 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareMolly Emery   57.77 Y F

 14* *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper   57.81 Y P

 14* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaGabrielle Mizerak   57.81 Y F

 16 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKristin Fimian   57.85 Y P

 17 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalHailey Hewitt   57.92 Y P

 18 1/14/2012 Virginia TechGabrielle Mizerak   57.95 Y F

 19 1/14/2012 Virginia TechMegan Howard   58.08 Y F

 20 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareHailey Hewitt   58.10 Y F

 21 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondHailey Hewitt   58.11 Y F

 22 1/28/2012 DelawareGabrielle Mizerak   58.16 Y F

 23 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonMolly Emery   58.26 Y F

 24 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetGabrielle Mizerak   58.27 Y F

 25 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonHailey Hewitt   58.39 Y F

 26 10/14/2011 HowardMegan Howard   58.67 Y F

 27 10/8/2011 TowsonMegan Howard   58.79 Y F

 28 10/8/2011 TowsonGabrielle Mizerak   58.93 Y F

 29 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonHailey Hewitt   59.22 Y F

 30 1/14/2012 Virginia TechKristin Fimian   59.35 Y F

 31 10/15/2011 at RichmondGabrielle Mizerak   59.36 Y F

 32 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetBrodde Lamb   59.38 Y F

 33* *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondSammie Cooper   59.52 Y F

 33* *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaBrodde Lamb   59.52 Y F

 35 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKayla O'Malley   59.62 Y P

 36 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonSammie Cooper   59.74 Y F

 37 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKristin Fimian   59.96 Y F

 38 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonRebecca Spicherx1:00.08 Y F

 39 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonLiza McDevittx1:00.30 Y F

 40 10/29/2011 at DavidsonGabrielle Mizerak 1:00.34 Y F

 41 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKayla O'Malley 1:00.43 Y F

 42 10/29/2011 at DavidsonKayla O'Malley 1:01.01 Y F

 43 10/14/2011 HowardKayla O'Malley 1:01.08 Y F

 44 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteChrista Ann Saunders 1:01.13 Y P

 45 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKayla O'Malley 1:01.85 Y F

 46 *I 10/14/2011 HowardLaura Matthews 1:01.87 Y F

 47 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonChrista Ann Saundersx1:02.75 Y F

 48 10/14/2011 HowardJen Bentley 1:04.16 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 Fly
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsBrodde Lamb 2:02.20 Y F

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsBrodde Lamb 2:02.93 Y P

 3 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKayla O'Malley 2:04.95 Y P

 4 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteKayla O'Malley 2:05.13 Y F

 5 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 2:05.35 Y F

 6 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonHailey Hewitt 2:06.56 Y F

 7 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 2:06.63 Y F

 8 *I 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonMolly Emery 2:06.75 Y F

 9 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 2:06.99 Y P

 10 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 2:08.10 Y P

 11 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondBrodde Lamb 2:08.22 Y F

 12 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareHailey Hewitt 2:08.25 Y F

 13 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechHailey Hewitt 2:08.47 Y F

 14 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechBrodde Lamb 2:08.50 Y F

 15 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaBrodde Lamb 2:08.55 Y F

 16 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonBrodde Lamb 2:09.38 Y F

 17 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKayla O'Malley 2:09.68 Y F

 18 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonBrodde Lamb 2:10.11 Y F

 19 10/8/2011 TowsonKayla O'Malley 2:10.31 Y F

 20 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetRebecca Spicher 2:10.43 Y F

 21 10/8/2011 TowsonRebecca Spicher 2:10.46 Y F

 22 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareBrodde Lamb 2:10.77 Y F

 23 1/28/2012 DelawareKayla O'Malley 2:11.04 Y F

 24 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondMolly Emery 2:11.15 Y F

 25 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaRebecca Spicher 2:11.26 Y F

 26 10/14/2011 HowardKayla O'Malley 2:11.35 Y F

 27 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetCaylyn Tate 2:11.36 Y F

 28 10/29/2011 at DavidsonRebecca Spicher 2:11.43 Y F

 29 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 2:12.50 Y P

 30 1/28/2012 DelawareRebecca Spicher 2:12.62 Y F

 31* 10/15/2011 at RichmondKayla O'Malley 2:14.01 Y F

 31* 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaKayla O'Malley 2:14.01 Y F

 33 10/14/2011 HowardGabrielle Mizerak 2:15.58 Y F

 34 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalCaylyn Tate 2:15.82 Y P

 35 1/14/2012 Virginia TechDevin Henry 2:15.96 Y F

 36 10/8/2011 TowsonDevin Henry 2:17.15 Y F

 37 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLaura Matthews 2:18.93 Y F

 38 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonEmma Carpenter 2:19.14 Y F

 39 10/14/2011 HowardEmma Carpenter 2:20.01 Y F

 40 10/14/2011 HowardLiz Collins 2:20.35 Y F

 41 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmma Carpenter 2:22.82 Y F
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P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Women   200 IM
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews 2:02.29 Y F

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews 2:04.11 Y P

 3 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak 2:05.12 Y P

 4 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 2:06.09 Y F

 5 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsBrodde Lamb 2:06.19 Y P

 6 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak 2:06.22 Y F

 7 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 2:06.43 Y P

 8 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsGabrielle Mizerak 2:06.98 Y F

 9 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsEmily Bart 2:07.31 Y P

 10 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 2:07.50 Y P

 11 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteEmma Carpenter 2:07.60 Y F

 12 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiza McDevitt 2:07.62 Y P

 13 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiza McDevitt 2:07.66 Y F

 14 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 2:07.82 Y F

 15 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 2:07.89 Y F

 16 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetMolly Emery 2:07.97 Y F

 17 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaBrodde Lamb 2:08.15 Y F

 18 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsDevin Henry 2:08.22 Y P

 19* 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKayla O'Malley 2:08.47 Y P

 19* *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechBrodde Lamb 2:08.47 Y F

 21 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper 2:08.48 Y F

 22 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonBrodde Lamb 2:08.74 Y F

 23 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteEmma Carpenter 2:08.78 Y P

 24 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalSammie Cooper 2:08.83 Y P

 25 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonBrodde Lamb 2:08.84 Y F

 26 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalGabrielle Mizerak 2:09.02 Y P

 27 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLaura Matthews 2:09.22 Y F

 28 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas 2:09.25 Y F

 29 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalKatie Thomas 2:09.30 Y P

 30 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 2:09.31 Y P

 31 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondBrodde Lamb 2:10.12 Y F

 32 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonGabrielle Mizerakx2:10.19 Y F

 33 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonMolly Emery 2:10.29 Y F

 34 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 2:10.83 Y P

 35 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 2:10.91 Y P

 36 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 2:11.28 Y P

 37 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetDevin Henry 2:11.48 Y F

 38 *I 1/14/2012 Virginia TechLaura Matthews 2:11.63 Y F

 39 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLiz Collins 2:11.71 Y P

 40 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalDevin Henry 2:11.76 Y P

 41 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaDevin Henryx2:11.82 Y F

 42 10/8/2011 TowsonDevin Henry 2:12.32 Y F

 43 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLaura Matthews 2:12.48 Y F

 44 10/15/2011 at RichmondDevin Henry 2:12.58 Y F

 45 *I 10/15/2011 at RichmondLaura Matthews 2:12.61 Y F

 46 1/14/2012 Virginia TechDevin Henry 2:12.64 Y F

 47 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetKayla O'Malley 2:12.65 Y F

 48 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonEmily Bartx2:13.00 Y F

 49 2/4/2012 at Mary WashingtonKayla O'Malleyx2:13.01 Y F

 50 1/14/2012 Virginia TechEmily Bart 2:13.47 Y F

 51 10/29/2011 at DavidsonDevin Henry 2:13.56 Y F

 52 *I 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaLiza McDevitt 2:13.58 Y F

 53 *I 10/8/2011 TowsonLaura Matthews 2:13.69 Y F

 54 *I 10/29/2011 at DavidsonLaura Matthews 2:14.10 Y F

 55 10/14/2011 HowardEmily Bartx2:15.00 Y F

 56 10/14/2011 HowardLiz Collinsx2:15.84 Y F

 57 10/29/2011 at DavidsonEmma Carpenter 2:16.70 Y F

 58 10/14/2011 HowardEmma Carpenterx2:17.57 Y F

 59 1/21/2012 at East CarolinaEmma Carpenterx2:18.59 Y F
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 60 *I 10/14/2011 HowardShelby Randallx2:24.33 Y F
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Women   400 IM
 1 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsBrodde Lamb 4:19.34 Y F

 2 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsBrodde Lamb 4:20.05 Y P

 3 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews 4:24.65 Y F

 4 *I 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsLaura Matthews 4:25.70 Y P

 5 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetBrodde Lamb 4:27.48 Y F

 6 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 4:27.81 Y F

 7 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsDevin Henry 4:29.53 Y P

 8 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 4:30.01 Y F

 9 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 4:30.04 Y P

 10 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareBrodde Lamb 4:30.79 Y F

 11 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalRebecca Spicher 4:30.93 Y F

 12 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLaura Matthews 4:31.59 Y P

 13 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 4:32.24 Y P

 14 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalBrodde Lamb 4:32.52 Y P

 15 2/23/2012 Colonial Athletic Association ChampionshipsRebecca Spicher 4:34.54 Y P

 16 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmma Carpenter 4:35.86 Y F

 17 2/10/2012 Terrapin InviteEmma Carpenter 4:35.92 Y P

 18 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalLiz Collins 4:35.96 Y P

 19 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetDevin Henry 4:36.67 Y F

 20 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalEmily Bart 4:37.39 Y P

 21 1/28/2012 DelawareDevin Henry 4:37.80 Y F

 22 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalDevin Henry 4:38.41 Y P

 23 1/28/2012 DelawareRebecca Spicher 4:38.89 Y F

 24 *I 1/28/2012 DelawareLaura Matthews 4:39.64 Y F

 25 *I 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetLaura Matthews 4:42.19 Y F

 26 11/4/2011 CAA Pod MeetEmma Carpenter 4:43.93 Y F

 27 *I 11/17/2011 Terrapin Cup InvitationalShelby Randall 4:45.00 Y P


